## State of Misconsin 2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1083/1 CMH:klm

## SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO SENATE BILL 296

January 18, 2022 - Offered by Senator WANGGAARD.

L	At the	locations	indicated,	, amend	the	bill a	ıs fol	lows:
---	--------	-----------	------------	---------	-----	--------	--------	-------

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 13: delete "persons or damage to property" and substitute 3 "<u>identifiable</u> persons or damage to <u>specific</u> property".
- 2. Page 3, line 15: delete "obstructing" and substitute "obstructing, by force or threat of force.".
- 3. Page 3, line 18: delete "obstruct" and substitute "obstruct, by force or threat
  of force,".
- 4. Page 4, line 3: delete "another person." and substitute "another person, if
  the person is identifiable.".
- 5. Page 4, line 8: delete "another person." and substitute "another person, if the person is identifiable.".

- 1 **6.** Page 5, line 4: delete "who attends a riot or who" and substitute "who intentionally participates in a riot or who intentionally".
- 7. Page 5, line 5: delete the material beginning with "The court" and endingwith "days." on line 7.
- 5 **8.** Page 5, line 8: delete "who incites or urges" and substitute "who intentionally incites".
- **9.** Page 5, line 9: delete "Class A" and substitute "Class B".
- 8 **10.** Page 5, line 10: on lines 10 and 11, delete "obstructs" and substitute 9 "obstructs, by force or threat of force,".
- 10 **11.** Page 5, line 10: after "while" insert "intentionally".
- 12. Page 5, line 14: delete "knowingly" and substitute "intentionally".
- 13. Page 5, line 16: delete the material beginning with "The court" and ending with "days." on line 18.

14 (END)